

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2012-0179 Version: 1

Type: Small Games of Chance Status: Adopted

File created: 3/6/2012 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 3/6/2012

Enactment date: 3/6/2012 Enactment #: 105

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby recognizes

the Westwood Oakwood Athletic Association to be a civic and/or service organization within the

context of the Pennsylvania Small Games of Chance Act, as amended.

Sponsors: Theresa Kail-Smith

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MRS. KAIL-SMITH

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2012-0179.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/6/2012	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

WHEREAS, Westwood Oakwood Athletic Association is wholly dedicated to providing area youth with supervised, fundamental learning experiences through baseball and softball by maintaining an active, participating membership in youth programs as administered by Westwood Oakwood Athletic Association

WHEREAS, Providing area youth with invaluable life lessons such as sportsmanship, integrity, confidence, responsibility, respect and perseverance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby recognizes the Westwood Oakwood Athletic Association to be a civic and/or service organization within the context of the Pennsylvania Small Games of Chance Act, as amended.